74F
1071 —
 18-B
it U
n
d
ersh
o

device aggressively clamp voltage excursions nominally
at 0.5V below and 7V above ground.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Connection Diagram
Note:
 Simplified Component Representation
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74F1071SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74F1071MSA MSA20 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-150, 5.3mm Wide
74F1071MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm
Wide
©1994 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74F1071 Rev. 1.4.0 2
74F
1071 —
 18-B
it U